V4.00/EN/00573770/11-2024
technique 903530  Page 3/11
Data Sheet 903530  Page 1 / 25
ATEX / IECEx Multipoints temperature sensor for temperature
monitoring in silos in hazardous areas (zone 20 and zone 20/21)
Resistance probes for silos may be anchored to the structure or to a concrete screed, as preferred.
Connection boxes allow interchangeability of the full silo measuring element
Measuring cable connection to ATEX / IECEX enclosure according to EN / IEC 60079-31

Fiche Technique 903530  Page 19 / 25
Order details
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/1 - 13 - 1005 - 5 - 20 - 10 - 04  /  372
Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
foot of the probe
(cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Basic type
9035030/1  Execution 1 :  Basic temperature probe without fixation
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X  11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  12  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “i”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X  13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  14  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “t » (Standard tête en alu.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X  1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X  1003  Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X X  1560  Digital sensor
(4) Number of measuring point
 Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
 Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 Specification in plain test
(7) Conduit material
X X  04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X X  00  None
X X  1040  Stainless steel 316L terminal head 316L
X X  372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Fiche technique 903530  Page 3/11
V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 20 / 25
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/2      - 13 - 1005    -  5 - 20 - 10 - 04    /   372
    Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
    at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
    foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Basic type
9035030/2  Execution 2:   Basic temperature probe + fastening on structure
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X  11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  12  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “i”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X  13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  14  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “t”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X  1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X  1003  Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X X  1560  Digital sensor
(4) Number of measuring point
 Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
 Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 Specification in plain test
(7) Conduit material
X  04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X X  1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X X  372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Fiche technique 903530  Page 3/11
V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 21 / 25
 Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/2      - 13 - 1005    -   5 - 20 - 10 - 04  /  372
Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Basic type
9035030/3  Execution 3:   Fastening on concrete slab, execution 1 + plate + connecting cable
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X  11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  12  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “i”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X  13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  14  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “t » (Standard tête en alu.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X  1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X  1003  Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X X  1560  Digital sensor
(4) Number of measuring point
 Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
 Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 Specification in plain test
(7) Conduit material
X X   04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Options
X X  1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X X  372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,

V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 22 / 25
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/30     - 13 - 1005    -  5 - 20 - 00 - 04  /  372
   Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
   at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
   foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1)  Basic type
9035030/30  Execution 30 :   fastening on concrete slab: exécution 1 + alu. Junction box
 (without connecting cable)
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X  11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  12  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “i”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X  13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X X  14  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “t » (Standard tête en alu.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X  1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X  1003  Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X  1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X X  1560  Digital sensor
(4)  Number of measuring point
  Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
  Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 00
 Specification in plain test
(7) Conduit material
X  04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X X  1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X X  1041  Extension lead connected in box by connectors
X X   372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Fiche technique 903530  Page 3/11
V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 23 / 25
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/4   - 13 - 1005    -  5 - 20 - 00 - 04  /  372
    Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
    at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
    foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Basic type
9035030/4  Execution 4:  fastening on concrete slab: execution 1 + fixing bracket ATEX / IECEx junction
 box, dim. 120x120x95, equipped with ATEX / IECEx terminals for resistif sensor (maxi.: 9 points)
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X 11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X 13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X 1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X 1003   Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X 1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X 1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
(4)  Number of measuring point
  Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
  Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 00
(7) Conduit material
X 04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X 1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X 372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,

V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 24 / 25
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/40     - 13 - 1560    -  5 - 20 - 00 - 04  /  372
    Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
    at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
    foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Basic type
9035030/40  Exécution 40:   fastening on concrete slab: execution 1 + fixing bracket ATEX / IECEx
 Junction box, dim. 80x75x55, equipped with ATEX / IECEx terminals for digital sensor
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X 12  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “i”  (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X 14  Digital sensor, type of protection Ex “t » (Standard tête en alu.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X 1560  Digital sensor
(4)  Number of measuring point
  Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
  Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 00
(7) Conduit material
X 04  PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X 1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X 372  IECEx Certification

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,
д.29 литера ВГ, оф.218
Тел:                            +7 952 222 12 18
Тел:                            +7 995 596 01 67
E-Mail:
Интернет:
Fiche technique 903530  Page 3/11
V4.00/FR/00573770/09/2024
Fiche Technique 903530  Page 25 / 25
Order code + order example
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
- -  - - - -  /
 903530/5   - 13 - 1005    -  5 - 20 - 00 - 04  /  372
    Unless otherwise stated, the measurement points are spaced at equal distances along the length of the dip, starting
    at the foot of the probe. Otherwise, please specify the exact length between each measurement point and the
    foot of the probe
 (cf below the value in meters of L1, L2, ..., L9)
(1) Type de base
9035030/5   Execution 5:   Fastening on concrete slab: execution 1 + fixing bracket + ATEX /
 IECCEx Junction box, dim. 120x120x95, equiped with ATEX / IECEx terminals for
 resistif sensor
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X 11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X 13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
(3) Measuring insert
 X 1001  Pt 100 class B in 3 wires circuit
 X 1003  Pt 100 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X 1005  Pt 1000 class B in 2 wires circuit
 X 1006  Pt 1000 class B in 3 wires circuit
(4)  Number of measuring point
  Specification in plain test
(5) Insertion length EL in M
  Specification in plain test
(6) Connecting cable length in M
 00
(7) Conduit material
X 04    PEHD electrostatic conductive
(8) Extra codes
X 1040  Stainless steel 316 terminal head 316L
X 372  IECEx Certification
(2) Measuring insert and type of protection
 X 11  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “i” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)
 X 13  Resistif sensor, type of protection Ex “t” (Standard: alu. Terminal head.)

JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
P.O. Box 1209
D-36039 Fulda, Germ
Telefon:
E-
Web:
Fax:
Mail:
+49 661 6003 9695
any
+49 661 6003 321
ООО «КОМТЕК», г. Санкт-Петербург
пр. Александровской Фермы,